Form 604
Corporations Act 2001
Section 671B

Notice of change of interests of substantial holder

To: Customers Limited
Unit 2, 148 Chesterville Road
Cheltenham, Victoria
Australia, 3192

ABN 62 009 582 781

To: ASX Limited

1. Details of substantial shareholder

Name Deutsche Bank AG (ABN 13 064 165 162) and its related bodies corporate
(together, the “Deutsche Bank Group"”) gives notice of a change in its
relevant interests.

There was a change in the interests of the substantial holder on 4 June 2012.

The previous notice was given to the company on 24 May 2012.
The previous notice was dated 24 May 2012.

2. Previous and present voting power
The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme that

the substantial holder or an associate had a relevant interest in when last required, and when now required, to give
a substantial heolding notice to the company or scheme, are as follows:

Class of securities Previous notice Present notice
c.0.b. 22 May 2012 c.0.b. 4 June 2012
Person’'s votes Voting power Person's votes Voting power
Ordinary shares 11,751,994 8.71% 15,314,232 11.35%

3. Changes in relevant interests

Particulars of each change in, or change in the nature of, a relevant interest of the substantial holder or an
associate in voting securities of the company or scheme, since the substantial holder was last required to give a
substantial holding notice to the company or scheme are as follows:

Date of change Person whose Nature of Consideration Class and Person’s votes
relevant interest change given in relation number of
changed to change securities
Refer to Refer to Refer to Refer to Refer to See previous
schedule 1. schedule 1. schedule 1. schedule 1. schedule 1. column.




4. Present relevant interests

Particulars of each relevant interest of the substantial holder in voting securities after the change are as follows:

companies in
the Deutsche
Bank Group

The remainder
unknown
being
executed
trades
pending
settlement at
time of filing.

12,763,000 shares,
Deutsche Securities
Australia Limited,
which has lodged
such shares with a
third party as
collateral for
unrelated
obligations.

For the balance,
unknown being
executed trades
pending settlement
at time of filing.

Deutsche Securities Australia
Limited, including Deutsche
Bank, is deemed to have the
same relevant interest.

Holder of Registered Person entitled to Nature of relevant interest Class and Person’s
relevant holder of be registered as number of Votes
interest securities holder securities

(ordinary
shares
unless
stated)
Deutsche 295,174 295,174 shares In its capacity as stockbroker, 15,314,232 15,314,232
Securities shares under under Pan Australia stock borrower, stock lender
Australia Pan Australia Nominees Pty and in various other related
Limited and Nominees Pty | Limited. capacities.
each of its Limited.
holding In relation to Each holding company of

5. Consideration

N/A

6. Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are:

Name

Address

Deutsche Bank Group C/- Level 59, International Commerce Centre, 1 Austin Road, West Kowloon, Hong Kong

Signature

Name Veronica Tse

Date b June 2012




Group Name

ASX
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Stock Trade Date

Trans Type

Trans,Number

Consideration

DEUTSCHE SECURITIES
DEUTSCHE SECURITIES
DEUTSCHE SECURITIES
DEUTSCHE SECURITIES
DEUTSCHE SECURITIES
DEUTSCHE SECURITIES
DEUTSCHE SECURITIES
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DEUTSCHE SECURITIES
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CuUs
CuUs
Cus
Cus
Cus
Cus
Cus
Cus
CuUs
Cus
Cus
Ccus
Cus
CuUs
Cus
CUS
CUs
Cus
CUS
Cus
Cus
Cus
Cus
Cus
Cus
Cus

ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD

23/05/2012
23/05/2012
23/05/2012
25/05/2012
25/05/2012
28/05/2012
29/05/2012
29/05/2012
30/05/2012
31/05/2012
31/05/2012
31/05/2012
31/05/2012
31/05/2012
31/05/2012
01/06/2012
01/06/2012
01/06/2012
01/06/2012
01/06/2012
04/06/2012
04/06/2012
04/06/2012
04/06/2012
04/06/2012
04/06/2012

Note: Some transactions may not be available at time of filing.

CUODDDODOODDODOONDDDODODDEDODDoE®

750,000
194,667
74,959
102,448
22,193
-2
147,467
14,448
8,971
32,947
2,070
475
-101
-7,981
-14,363
8,195
143

101
-101
-7,935
2,000,000
229,977
3,654
2,015
-375
-1,634

-933,411.75
-242,029.48
-93,243.36
-127,752.66
-27,741.25
2.50
-183,899.31
-18,118.82
-11,258.61
-41,348.49
-2,587.50
-683.75
126.25
9,976.25
17,953.75
-10,243.75
-178.75
-126.25
126.25
9,918.75
-2,495,000.00
-286,827.31
-4,567.50
-2,518.75
468.75
2,042.50
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