#### Form 604

Corporations Act 2001 Section 671B

# Notice of change of interests of substantial holder

To:

**Customers Limited** 

Unit 2, 148 Chesterville Road

Cheltenham, Victoria

Australia, 3192

ABN

62 009 582 781

To:

**ASX Limited** 

#### 1. Details of substantial shareholder

Name

Deutsche Bank AG (ABN 13 064 165 162) and its related bodies corporate (together, the "Deutsche Bank Group") gives notice of a change in its relevant interests.

There was a change in the interests of the substantial holder on 4 June 2012.

The previous notice was given to the company on **24 May 2012**. The previous notice was dated **24 May 2012**.

### 2. Previous and present voting power

The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme that the substantial holder or an associate had a relevant interest in when last required, and when now required, to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme, are as follows:

Class of securities	Previous c.o.b. 22 I		Present notice c.o.b. 4 June 2012		
	Person's votes	Voting power	Person's votes	Voting power	
Ordinary shares	11,751,994	8.71%	15,314,232	11.35%	

#### 3. Changes in relevant interests

Particulars of each change in, or change in the nature of, a relevant interest of the substantial holder or an associate in voting securities of the company or scheme, since the substantial holder was last required to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme are as follows:

Date of change	Person whose relevant interest changed	Nature of change	Consideration given in relation to change	Class and number of securities	Person's votes
Refer to schedule 1.	Refer to schedule 1.	Refer to schedule 1.	Refer to schedule 1.	Refer to schedule 1.	See previous column.

## 4. Present relevant interests

Particulars of each relevant interest of the substantial holder in voting securities after the change are as follows:

Holder of relevant interest	Registered holder of securities	Person entitled to be registered as holder	Nature of relevant interest	Class and number of securities (ordinary shares unless stated)	Person's Votes
Deutsche Securities Australia Limited and each of its holding companies in the Deutsche Bank Group	shares under Pan Australia Nominees Pty Limited.  The remainder unknown being executed trades pending settlement at time of filing.	295,174 shares under Pan Australia Nominees Pty Limited.  In relation to 12,763,000 shares, Deutsche Securities Australia Limited, which has lodged such shares with a third party as collateral for unrelated obligations.  For the balance, unknown being executed trades pending settlement at time of filing.	In its capacity as stockbroker, stock borrower, stock lender and in various other related capacities.  Each holding company of Deutsche Securities Australia Limited, including Deutsche Bank, is deemed to have the same relevant interest.	15,314,232	15,314,232

### 5. Consideration

N/A

## 6. Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are:

Name
Deutsche Bank Group
C/- Level 59, International Commerce Centre, 1 Austin Road, West Kowloon, Hong Kong

Signature

Name Veronica Tse Date 5 June 2012

# Schedule 1 to Form 604

Group Name	ASX	Stock	Trade Date	Trans Type	Trans, Number	Consideration
DEUTSCHE SECURITIES	CUS	ORD	23/05/2012	В	750,000	-933,411.75
DEUTSCHE SECURITIES	CUS	ORD	23/05/2012	В	194,667	-242,029.48
DEUTSCHE SECURITIES	CUS	ORD	23/05/2012	В	74,959	-93,243.36
DEUTSCHE SECURITIES	CUS	ORD	25/05/2012	В	102,448	-127,752.66
DEUTSCHE SECURITIES	CUS	ORD	25/05/2012	В	22,193	-27,741.25
DEUTSCHE SECURITIES	CUS	ORD	28/05/2012	S	-2	2.50
DEUTSCHE SECURITIES	CUS	ORD	29/05/2012	В	147,467	-183,899.31
DEUTSCHE SECURITIES	CUS	ORD	29/05/2012	В	14,448	-18,118.82
DEUTSCHE SECURITIES	CUS	ORD	30/05/2012	В	8,971	-11,258.61
DEUTSCHE SECURITIES	CUS	ORD	31/05/2012	В	32,947	-41,348.49
DEUTSCHE SECURITIES	CUS	ORD	31/05/2012	В	2,070	-2,587.50
DEUTSCHE SECURITIES	CUS	ORD	31/05/2012	В	475	-593.75
DEUTSCHE SECURITIES	CUS	ORD	31/05/2012	S	-101	126.25
DEUTSCHE SECURITIES	CUS	ORD	31/05/2012	S	-7,981	9,976.25
DEUTSCHE SECURITIES	CUS	ORD	31/05/2012	S	-14,363	17,953.75
DEUTSCHE SECURITIES	CUS	ORD	01/06/2012	В	8,195	-10,243.75
DEUTSCHE SECURITIES	CUS	ORD	01/06/2012	В	143	-178.75
DEUTSCHE SECURITIES	CUS	ORD	01/06/2012	В	101	-126.25
DEUTSCHE SECURITIES	CUS	ORD	01/06/2012	S	-101	126.25
DEUTSCHE SECURITIES	CUS	ORD	01/06/2012	S	-7,935	9,918.75
DEUTSCHE SECURITIES	CUS	ORD	04/06/2012	В	2,000,000	-2,495,000.00
DEUTSCHE SECURITIES	CUS	ORD	04/06/2012	В	229,977	-286,827.31
DEUTSCHE SECURITIES	CUS	ORD	04/06/2012	В	3,654	-4,567.50
DEUTSCHE SECURITIES	CUS	ORD	04/06/2012	В	2,015	-2,518.75
DEUTSCHE SECURITIES	CUS	ORD	04/06/2012	S	-375	468.75
DEUTSCHE SECURITIES	CUS	ORD	04/06/2012	S	-1,634	2,042.50